
 
 

Spring Term (Second Half) Parent/Carer Dates 
 

Coffee Mornings 

 
Nursery and Reception (EYFS) Workshops 

 

Class Assemblies  
Date Class Time Location 

Wednesday 28th February Year 2 Swift Class Assembly  9:05am Middle Hall 

Wednesday 28th February Year 2 Owl Class Assembly  9:05am Top Hall  

Wednesday 20th March  Year 3 Kingfisher Class Assembly  9:05am Middle Hall 

Wednesday 20th March Year 3 Sparrow Class Assembly  9:05am Top Hall 

 
Enrichment Events 

Date Event Time Location 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day (children can dress up) Children Only  

Tuesday 26th March  Early Years Design and Technology Day 8:55am Classrooms 

Tuesday 26th March  Year 1 and Year 2 Design and Technology Day 1:30pm Classrooms 

Wednesday 27th March  Years 3 – 6 Design and Technology Day  1:30pm Classrooms 

 

Other Events / Key Dates 
Date Event Time Location 

Monday 19th February  Children return to school from the half term break School starts at 8:55am 

Thursday 21st March Parents Evening  School finishes at 1:45pm 

Friday 22nd March Lower School Parent Reading Celebration Event 9:15am Halls 

Monday 25th March Easter Bonnet Competition  Children Only 

Thursday 28th March Break up for the Easter Holidays School finishes at 2pm 

 

Friends of Southwold (FOS) Events 
Date Event Time Location 

Friday 23rd February  Events Planning meeting (all welcome) 9:45am Raven Room 

Friday 8th March Events Planning meeting (all welcome) 9:45am Raven Room 

Friday 15th March Southwold’s Got Talent Show 3:40pm Middle Hall  

Thursday 21st March Pre-loved Uniform Sale During Parents Evening 

 
 
 
 

Date Focus Time Location 

Friday 23rd  February  Music: What does the music curriculum look like 
at Southwold? (children can attend this coffee 
morning) 

9:15am Lower Hall 

Friday 1st March Physical Education: How do we develop 
children’s physical development in school?  

9:15am Raven Room 

Friday 8th  March   Belonging: How do children learn about bias and 
equality over their time in primary school?  

9:15am Raven Room 

Friday 15th March Easter Holiday Activities: What activities can we 
try in the holidays and what local places can we 
visit?  (children can attend this coffee morning) 

9:15am Lower Hall  

Date Focus Time Location 

Wednesday 21st February  Speech and Language: How can I use stories 
to support my child’s language? How can I 
support bilingualism? 

9:00am Lower Hall / 
Classrooms  


